414

| presiding, and Councilmen Hinson), Jolmston, McIntyre, and ihite present.

{Housing on lorris Field (Douglas lunicipal Airport) covering 401 dwelling

June 31, 1946

Bock 31 - ¥Foge L1L N

The regular meeting of the City Council was held in the Council
Chamber, City Hell, at 4 peie, on Tuesday, June 11, 1946, with Mayor Baxter

Abment: Councilmen Hewson and Puette.

—— et e i

LTVCCATIEN.

R .
The invocation was glven by the Reverehd ¥. ll. Boyce, Pastor,
of the First A. R. P. Church,. ,

L4
PETCTECH RasTusTIGE RaTellv=dl OF 1. TRICEEY TOOINT AID OTHEERS OF, AeiTRE =0T
iy - ’ -
el
LJ

Mr. Hamilton C. Jones, Attorney, filed a petition on behalf of
lr. Timothy Toomey and other employees of retirement age, requesting thatb
they not be retired from city service on July 1, 1946, but retained for a
period of two years. '

Councilman Hinson moved that the petition be referredeto the
City Attorney for study and report at the next Councii meeting. Ietion
seconded by Councilmen Childs, and unanimousdy carried. .
.-’-\DCPLIC’_T Cf RESULUTTLLN UT lk.'LIZ._L o CCLTLCT I FonERAT (0Uss JUTHORLTY
ROL.TI S TC 3_1_ PROPERYY 47 JIORRTS ZIALD. . .

] . ]
The following resolutioy wqs presented and read:

RESCLUTICY AUTHORIZING CONTRACT VWITH
FZDERAL PUBLIC HOUSING AUTHORITY COVIR- -
TG CITY PROPERTY ON MORRIS FIELD (DOUGJ.AS
. . " MUNICIPAL AIRPORT).
L] - . c
RESCLVED, that the Housing Authority of the Uity of Charlotte,
North Carclina, be and it is hereby requested to enter into a contract as
agent of and on behalf of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina with the
Federal Public Housing Authority in its usual form with respect to Veteran

units or much increased number of temporary units ad mey be allocated to this
Cityo

Councilman Bhilds moved the adoption of the resclution as read.
ilotion seconded by Councilmen Hinson, and unanimously carried.

ADOPTICIT OF QDI ih LI DING THE 194 6—!4.7 PEVATUD ORLTIIAICE ASLATIVE T
3.5 OF DCG LICLTSES BY FaTl DEPARILONT

An Ordinance entitled, "AI ORDIINAITCE ALIEIDIING THE REVEINUE ORDIVANCE

FOR THZ CITY QF CHARTOTYA FOR THE FL:CAL TOAR 194L6-47" was presented and read
totion was made by Councilman Johnston thabt the ordinance be adopted as read.
lotion seconded by Councilman Childs, and unanimously adopted. Ordinance is

recorded in full in Ord’nance Book 9, beginning at Page 359.

ADOFTTCN OF b GiDTTA0S S50-BL5006 il

MY,

TEPRITCHY

An ordinance entitled, MAI ORDINAICE SSTABLISHING 7ATER RATE
FOR TiE CITY COF CHARLOTTZE AUD SUBRCUNDLUG TERRITCRIM was presented and read.
Councilman White moved the adoption of the ordinance as read. liotIon seconded
by Councilman Childs, and unenimously carried. Ordinance is recorded in full
in Urdinance Book 9, on Page 360.

OR CH.IECTIE 17D SUZROTUIDING

Xaay2



Jipa 21, 1946
Boolr 31 - rars Li5

ADOPTICN CF L& CHDALAICE TPCSTG SR Rl Ol 2Ga.

An ordinance entitled, "AN CRDTIAIICE DIPOSING A LIONTHLY SEVER
RINTAL OR CHARGE FIXOING THLE RATLE, PROVIDING FOR THE CCLLECTION AND ADMIIIS-
TRATICH THZREOF, AND PROVIDING PENALTIES!" was presented and read. Councilman
Childs moved the adoption of the ordinance as read. 1loticn secconded by
Counciliman Johnston, and unanimously carried. Ordinance 1s recorded in full]
in Ordinance Book 9, beginning at Page 361,

ADOETICH OF Al ORDIUAICE RIGULATIC TaiC.Bs AUD CRLLTLG TIZ OFFICH OF
TTSPIBTOR OF T..05C..BS. |

An ordinance entitled, "AIi ORDINANCE TO REGULAEE AND CONTRCL
THE OPEZRATORS AND THE OPERATIQN OF TAXTICABS WITHIN THE CITY OF CHARTOQTTE
AND TO CREATE THE CFFICE OF LISPECTOR OF TAXTICABS" was, presented and read,
Councilman Hinson moved the adoption of the ordinance as presented. . Motion.
seconded by Councilman Johnston and unanimously carried. Ordinance is
recorded in full in Ordinance Book 9, begimning at Page 362.

ADOPTICH OF A7 ODDMUICE SR OANG, THE ST OFOIIT 0,

. An ordinance entitled, WA CRDITIAIICE ANMIDING THE LTITK ORDINANCE
OF THZ CITY OF CHARICTTE!, vas presented and read. Councilman Hinson noved
the adoption of the ordinance =s presented. Liction seconded by Counciliman
Childs, and unanimously carried. Ordinance 1s recorded in full in COrdinance
Bock 9, Page 358,

ADCPTICD OF L RESCIUTICH 3ZT7CG THITATIVE TAX RTS TOR 1946-L7. -
The following rescolution was presented and read:

RESCLUTICN RELATIVE TC SETTING
TENTATIVE TAX RATE FOR 1946-47.

|~

WHARTAS, the tax rate :['or the fiscal year commencing July 1,194p

has not been finally fixed but it is necessary to give the Collector of Revehue

instructions regarding the accepiance of pre-payments of taxes:

. ICW, THEREFCRE, BE IT RESULVLD that prepayments of {axes for
the year comencing July 1, 1946 shall be mzade to the Collector of Revenue
upon the basis of a tentative tax rate of $1.50 on the $100 of valuation of
real and perscnal property, discounts to be allowed as provided by lai.

Councilman Childs moved the tentative tax rate be set.at $L.50

and the foregoing resclution be adopted. Llotion seconded by Councilmen Hinsen,

and the resolution was adopted.

PTSRAT T e —r b TUSE S OO g Pryelra -
SUFFLEEIT.L CCETR.ACT AUTHIZTZED Gitd J. 1. FOL3E & CUrLY FOR EGIUIEANG

SERVICES AT CATLL IBA. TU LG STLTEI.

The City llanager reported that on Aygust 19, 1944 the City entepr-

ed into a contract with J. . Pease & Company for Fngineering Services in
connection with improvements at Catawba Pumping Station, the job having been
esbimated to cost $17,400,00; that actually the eost amounted to $l9,659.75.
He, Lhcrexore, recommended that a supplemental comrtract be authorized with

Je IlI. Pease & Company, to cover the difference in the cost amounting to $135.59.
licbtion was made by Councilwan Hinson that the supplemental contract be authol-

ized as reccmmsnded. Liotion seconded by Councilwman Johnsten, and unanimously
carried, '

415




416

PthOJLD PUSCHLSSD oF :LTD Ouf FalXiuw STRICST POl EXTEISICH OF FOLTER FLANT

S —
RAFSLED TC S IFRAISAN Colawvlam,.

carried.

19L6-47,

of the City at

report sane Lo

Rt ey

man Johnston,

de
be
Ce

de

Co

The City lanager advised it was necessary to immediately purchase
land for the extension of the Filter Plant. He stated that options had been
secured on.the desired property. He recommended that the matier b8 referred - -
to the Appeaisal Committee with autherity to direct the City Treasurer to
make an offer for the property, under the direction of the City Mtorney.
Councilman Whité moved that the mecormendation be approwed and authorized.
Hotion seconded by Councilman Childs, and unanimously carried.

NPROVEENTS 70 2UILDINGS AT LI09NTS FIELD LUTHOIIZID. -

The vity uanager reported on ¢he estimated cost of remodeling the
new Airport Administration Building at llorris Field. The estimates were
:Eurnlshed. by lr, B. A. Skinner and the &monhtcsf money involved approximated
$10,000, . Councilman “hite moved that the Cit: v lanager be authorized to make
the required improvements on force accounts not to exceed $10,000.0C, and
that the meney be provided in the 1946-47 budget, and any &pendltures made
prior to July 1, 1946 be set up in a deferred account. otion seconded by
Councilman Chi lds and wnanimously carried.

SLL HUTLEITS AT ATRrQRT GIVL TO BCY 3SCCUT CRGANTZATICI FCR 2T 07.L.
Councilman rI_n.aon moved thal the six hutments abt the Airport,
being designated as TG 24, 13, 14, 16, 7 and-1, be given to the Boy Scou‘b

Organization, and they remove: them from the Alrpor't property, -as recommended
by the City llanager. ILlotkon seconded by Councilman Childs, and unanimously

HEUsST OF JINT 1USEUL &F BT FOR APFROPRILTICN REFSRISD TO BUDGZT FILE FCR

The City llanager recomﬁended that the request of the Lint-lmuseum
of Art for an appropriation of $16,404.00 be referred to the Budget File for
1946-L77 for consideration by the Counc:_"l_ before the adoption of said budget.
The Llayor directed that the reguest be soc handled.

LIGES FCR SAVANTART BULD DEIGS AT 1I0NIS FIZLD ATiFCOT AUTFIEIZED,

Councilman White moved that the City lanager be authorized to
negotiate leases for all buildings and other functions under the jurisdiction

unanimously carried. v
CCLITRASTS (oiD - U—-’n L3055 AUTHOITET

Councilman Hinson moved that the following contracts and purchases
be authorized, and funds appropriated if necess ary. lotion seconded by Councfil-

X{AH442

Burris Field Airport, and have same executed by the proper City

Officials. That as the matters are concluded from time to time the City lManager

the City Council. Lobion seconded by Councilmen Hinson, and

[

-+

and uvnanimously carried:

To Geo. J. lleyer Company for 650 dog tags with l:l_n:cs in sum
of $166.0C,

To Interstate Roofing & Asphalt Co. Inc. for re-roofing -hou-se ‘
on Wilmount Road, at installed price of $155.00, =

Te Standard 0il Company for purchase of 19,066.05 gallons of
gasoline, in the sum of $2, 633442,

To Chapman Valve lIfg. Company for Gabte Valves, in the sum of | ___
o '

#h50e224

To U. S. Post Cffice, for 60,000 postal cards for ater Depart-L
ment, in the sum of %600,00.




Pa ca M6-B

AT e - . i - ) e B et M N T _n ’__l| T ':"T‘T I LT Am e f‘l e
P -

BN R e A S S AR J._J.J. [y AR S S e

Councilmen IicInbyre moved the adoption of the following resolution.
Iotion seconded by Councilman Childs, and unanimously carried.

A resolution determining the cost of improving lMecklenburg Avenue

from near The Plaza to Country Club Lane |

and making out an assessment roll for the assessment of a portion of such cost, "
160 General 3tatuteg Article §
WHEREAS, upon petition made pursuant to Chapter & of the:Boblboclawmscofc

: 19X, as amended, and Chapter 3h2, Private Laws 1907, and amendments thereto, more than 50%
{01 he ocwners who represent more than 50% of the frontege invoived having signed the petition therefo
the Governing Body of the City of Charlotte duly adopted on the 10th day

of oeptemoer 1945 , a resolution ordering the 1nmrovement of
llecienburg Avenue from near The Plaza
to Country Ciub Lane ; and

WHEREAS, said local improvement has been completed:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Governing Body of the City of Char-
lotte:

l. That the cost of said local 1mprovement is hereby computed, ascertained
and determined to be as follows:

Cost of Street Intersections, $ 687.QL

Cost of work required to be done by Railroad
or street railway company, and done by the
City after default by such company $ none

Cost of sewer connections required to be
made by property owners and made by City

after default by such owners ' $ none
Hemainder of Cost $14,182.70
TOTAL === @ m = m oo o m o m o= = $14,869.71

2« That for the purpose of making a special assessment of the portions of
such cost required by the act aforesaid to ve assessed, an assessment roll is
hereby made out, which assessment roll is endorsed "Assessment Roll in the Mat-
ter of the Improvement of Jecklenmburg Avenue from near The Plaza
to Cownvry Club Lene } ~ .

Made out by the Governing Body of the City of Charlotte on the llth  day of

June 1946  ," and the City Clerk is hereby directed to attest the
same by her signature as the act of the Council of the City of Charlotte.

3. That the assessment roll shall be forthwith deposited in the office of
the City Clerk for inspection by parties of interest; and that the City Clerk
shall publish pursuant to the provisions of Section 9 of Chapter 390 of ‘e Geherdl: statuﬁe'
enlaions PR as amended, and Chapter 342, Private Laws 1907, and amend-
ments thereto, a notice of the completlon of Sald assessment roll, which notice
shall state, among other things, that a meeting of the Governing BOdf for the
hearing of all allegations and objections in respect of the special assessment
described in said assessment roll will be held on the 25th day of June
1946 , at J, _ofclock Pe. M,, at _City Hall .
Said notice shall be published at L least twins s _wask tnn oo lnak:

prior to the date of said meeting,

LR e e e 2y Ml b -

R




ASSESSMENT ROLL

Page 416~

STREET
Tt N OWNER Water Sever | Feoorets | honimens | Avsovement Assesemant
[ B
1700-r2 | DR. THOMAS A. SMITH - - 7¢5 | 1981y ¢ 14,05 33496
1714~16 | MARY SEVERS WINGATE - - 7e5 | 169422| 96434| 265456
» . L (K | 56..25 . - . .. » s e
1718~20 | W. W, WOODWARD AND WIFE - = | 56425 149,31L| 88.,43| 237,74
- | BESSIE 'BEAVER WOODEARD | = e
1722-24 - | D. R. KING AND WIFE - = | 56,25| 149.31| 8B.a3| " 257,74
KATIE C. KING o
1726w28 | W. S, CHAMBERS AND WIFE - - 7| 56425] 149.31| ©8.43) 237,72
LULA W. CHAMBERS . ) - 3
171315 | MRS. JOHN A, MCMILLAN - - 50| 132.72| 79.28| 212400
1717-19 | Ge H. NELSON - - 50 132,72 79,28 212,00
1721-25 - | FRANK B. ATKINSON - - - go| 212,35| 123,17{ 33552 -
1727-31 | 7. P, BRENNGN &VD WIFE - - 80| 212.35| 123,17 535,52
< | MARGARWT BRENNON - o ) o
1733~35 | 7. B, MILLIS AND WIFE P - 58| 158495 90,99 | 244,94
« | VELLA Ve.WILLIS: . - - - M .
1737-39 | WILTON B. CHRISTENBURY,JRe - - 50| 132,72| 75.14| 206,86
~+ - | AND WIFE LOUISE CHRISTENBURY o S I
1741-43 | WILTON B, CHRISTENBURY, JR.| = - 62| 164,57 90,70 . 255,27
1800-02 | JOHN N. BTRMINGEAM AND - - 58,5 139.35| 76.80| 216,15
-+ | KaTIZ B. BIRMINGHau - - : -l -
1804-06 | 7, W. PRNNELL AND WIFE - - 5245 139,35 82,94 222,29
+ | LOUISE PENNELL ‘* - - - ~ -
1808~10 | C. L. BROWN AND WIFE - - 52¢5| 139435| 76.80] 216,15
- - | IRENE H., BROWN * - - : -
1612-14 | MFLVIN E, HINKLE D WIFE - - 59, | 156.61| 92.45| 249,06
+ | EDITE L. HDELE - - - g - -
16816-18 | HARRY D, BEAVER AND WIFE - - 5. | 156461 92,45| 249,06
1820~22 | JOHN L. SMITH AND WIFE - - 59 15646L| 92445 249,06
+ -~ | consTaANCE E. SMTTH - - : . |
1824~26 | WIILIAM THCMAS NEAL AND - - 59 | 156e61| 92,45 249,06
. | CAULTNE A, NEAL - - > - : .
1828-30 | Jo Be FREEDLAND AND WIFE - - 59 156.6L| 92445 249,06
1882~34 | SIDNEY N. SHEPHARD AND WIFE - - | 59 | 156.61| @ 92.45| 249,06
. | PEARL M. SHEPHARD -- - S |
1836-38 | CAROLINA CONFERENGE ASSOCIAL . - 59 | 156.60| 92.45] 249,06
. | TION OF. THE SEVENTH DAY - S it
ADVENTIST, ING. . :
1840~42 | COMMEROTAL NATICNAL BANK - = 7| 59,5 | 157,93 . 93.18| 251,11
OF CHARLOTTE ‘ ‘
1 o - o




Page 116-B

MECKLENBURG AVENUE STREET
FROM THE FIAZA TO COUNTHY CLUB IANE
- Frontage cadwa; ide Total
Sl:::er::r OWNER Water Sewer En S:reset Al:ses‘:me:t f::les‘:‘i]:t Assestsment
1801-05 |G. R. SLOAN AND WIFE - - 75 | 199,07 | 109,71 308,78
RENA SLOAN ‘
1807-09 |G. R. SLOAN AND WIFE |- - 50 | 132472 | 7B.14 | 205486 -
RENA SLOAN -~ -~ * o _ _
181113 |G. R. SLOAN ANDWIFE = | =~ - 50 | 132,72 | 79.28 212,00
1815417 |MRS. ROSIE C. SLOAN  * /| =~ - 50 | 132,72 | 79,28 |° 212,00
1619-21 |T. F, MCLEESE AND WIFE - - 50 | 132,72 | 79.28 | 212,00
- |TENNIEM, MCLRESE - ° : o
© 1823-25 |PETER OLSEN - - 50 | 132,72 | 79.28 | 212,00
1827-29 |EVA S. WEEBB - - 50 | 132.72 | v79.28 212,00
' ’ / .
16831433 |JUNE W. HOWIE AND - - 50 | 132,72 | 79.28° 212,00
PEARL M. HOWIE. . § -
1835-37 |CHARLES J. ALEXANDER AND WIHE = _ - 50 | 132,78 | 73,14 205,86
183943 |W. R. HOPKINS AND WIFE - - 70 | 185,80 | 102,40 | 288,20
EIDISE T, HOFKINS |
1900202 |T. 0. IAVIS AND WIFE -’ e | 47,4 125,82 | 69,34 | 195,06
VIOLA DAVIS | |
1904506 |T. 0. DAVIS AND WIFE - = | 47.4| 125,82 | 69.34 | 195,16
VIOLA DAVIS | | |
190810 [T, 0. TAVIS AND ‘WIFE - = | 47.4| 125,82 | €9.3¢ | 195,16
VIOLA DAVIS ' '
1912<22 |H, C. MITCHDM AN D WIFE' = | < {150 | 398,15 | 225,57 | 625,72
VIRGIE MARY MITCHM
1924<26 (W, A. JOENSON AND WIFE * - « | B0 | 132,72 | 73.14 205486
ANNIE ETHEL GRIFFIN.JOHNSON |
1928<30 |JAMES B, MGUILIAN AND WIFE | « ~ = | 50 | 132,72 | 79.28 212,00
MARGABET MITES MQUILIAN ‘
1932434 |G, O. TODD AND WIFE  ° - = | 50 | 132,72 | 79.28 212400
ETHEL H. TODD
1936<38 (G, 0. TODD AND WIFE - =" | 50 | 132,72 | 79.28 | 212,00
ETHEL H. TODD. ' /
194042 [STEPHEN C. SMITH AND WIFE, | « = | 50 | 132,72 | 7e.28 | 212,00
GRACE M. SMITE
190103 W. E. HOFF AND WIFE - - | .60 | 159.26 | 87.77 247,03
AUDE R. HUFF |
1905-07 [, E. HUFF AND WIFE - - |50 132,72 | 79.28 | 212,00
UDE SELF HUFF
1909-11 WM. E, HUFF AND WIKE - - | 50 | 13272 | 73,14 | =205.88
UDE SELF HUFF . -
191315 ROBT. s TRIEBLE, JR. AND - - [ 50 152,72 | 76422 208,94
» MAE F, TRIBBLE L
1917 BT, L, TRIBELE, JR. AND | = - |25 66036 | 39465 106,01
o IFE. MAEF. mIBBIE . B - C




ASSESSMENT ROLL

Paze 416-0

CiTY

OF CHARLOTTE

STREET
it:: al;‘:r OWNER Water Sewer :;o;::::t Afs?s‘:;::t As::l:::lt Al!e:?-lent
1919 SYLVIA M. WEIPELE - - 25 66036 | 36457 | 102493
1921-23 | SYLVIA M. WHIFPLE - - 50 | 132,72 73,14 | 205,86
1925-27 | SYLVIA M. WHIPPLE - - 50 | 132.72| 79,28 212,00
1929-31 | GEO. F. EEIMS AND WIFE
\ - FRANCIS B. HEIMS - - 50 | 132,78 73,14 | 205,86
1933=35 FRANKLIN S, GRIEBLE AND WIFE = - | 50 132,72 | 73,14 205,86
DOROTHY H, GRIBBLE
1937~41 | FRANKLIN 5. GRIBBLE AND WIIE = - | 78.15| 207.44| 114,32 | 321,76
DOROTHY H. GRIEBIE
2000-10 | STEPHEN C. SMITH AND WIFE | = = [ 170 | 451424 | 254,83 | 706407
GRACE M. SMITH
2012-18 | C. V. OATES AND WIFE - = | 102.8| 272.86| 156,52 | 429,38
LENA M. OATES
2001-05 | FEMLOCK REALTY CO, - = | | 106.17| 58,51 164.68
2007-11 | ERMLOCK REALTY CO, - - | 66e76| 177,20 | 97.66 | 274.86
2013-17 | HIMIOGK REALTY COs - - | 63,11 167,51 | 92,32 | 259,83
2019 CHARLES E. BARNHARDT - - 26 69401 | 38,03 107,04
f: LT - . o
TOTALS $34,869,71.
OWNERS 14,182,70
687,01



STREET

Street or Frontage Roadway Sidewall Total
Lot No. OWNER Water . Sewer on Street Assessment Assesgment Assessment
. » e - .
» | — — . —
\' el — ' -
x " oa - '
- - -~
2 . — —_ .
' — —
P vy - ..
ke - Fa - - " _— T
. LE - - - * -
+ N 3 - - T -
« « - v -
» bd - - - -
» - 2 - - -
— & 1
_— ¥ -
r




INDORSEMENT ON ASSESSMENT ROLL

Assessment roll in the matter of improvement of

Heclklenbure Avenue

from pear The Plaza

to Country Club Eane

Made by the Governing Body of the City of Charlotte on the 1lth day

of  June , 1946,

Page L16-D



Page L16-E

NOTICE OF COMPLETICN COF ASSESSMENT ROLL,

. ' 160 General Statubes
Pursuant to Article 9 of Chapter Fxof the RATLCITREORECIRES,

as amended, and Chapter 3L2, Private Laws of 1907 and amendments thereto,
notice is hereby given that the assessment rolls for assessment of the
whole or part of the cost of the following described street improvements
have been completedy and deposited in the office of the Clerk of the City
of Charlotte:

STREETS OF PARTS OF STREETS IMPROVED:

llecidlenbure Avenue from Near The Plaza

to Country Club lane L.

CHARACTER OF THMPROVEMENTS:

Sidevmlks, Curbg and Gubters, Storm Drains and Grading,

All parties interested in this assessment roll may inspect the same

in the office of the City Clerk in the City Hall.

The time and place fixed for the meeting of the Governing Body of .
the City of Charlotte for the hearing of all allegations, and each of them

is the 25th  day of  June 19 46 | at L o'clock,

p. M., 8t the. _ City Hall

By order of the Governing Body of the City of Charlotte.

Dated June 11, 1946 | .

City Clerk [/




~Pgge L16-F

ard
PR A )

e e P e e ey = ey e e e e
PRI s YT T UgmATITIC SrTma TmATem st nr T T AT TN s
L T 5 S U B IO AP ¥ SRR UL B S SO S Gl

Couneilman Hinson moved the adopbicon of the following resolution.
llobion seconded by Councilman Childs, and unanimously carried.

‘ A resolution determining the cost of improving Flmore Dpive, Zest
from Cliffwood Flace to Todmey Avenue

and making out an assessment roll for the assessment of a portion of such cost.
160 of the General Statutes, Article 9
WHEREAS, upon petition made pursuant to Chapter HfixmR W0 110 A BN

X3Xx, as amended, and Chapter 3L2, Private Laws 1907, and amendments thereto,more than 50%

of the owners who represent more than 50% of the frontage invoived having signed the petition theprefo

the Governing Body of the City of Charlotte duly adopted on the 11th day

of  Sepbember 19 46 , a resolution ordering the improvement of
Wilmore Drive, Zast from Cliffwood Flace
to Toomey iAvenue 3 and

WHEREAS, said local improvement has been completed:

WOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Governing Body of the City of Char-
lobte: ' '

1. That the cost of said local improvement is hereby computed, ascertained
and determined to be as follows: :

Cost of Street Intersections, $ L0 16

Cost of work required to be done by Railroad
or street railway company, and done by the
City after default by such company : i none

Cost of sewer connections reguired to be
made by property omners and made by City .

after default by such owners $ none
Remainder of Cost 5 6,248,531
TOTAL ==-=—=— == T T p $  6,288.77

2,, That for the purpose of making a special assessment of the portions of
such cost required by the act aforesaid to be assessed, an assessment roll is
hereby made out, which assessment roll is endorsed "Assessment Roll in the Mat—
ter of the Improvement of 'Iiimore Dpive, Fast from Cliffwood Place
to _ Toomey Ayenue .

Made out by the Governing Body of the City of Charlotte on the 11th day of

June 1946 v and the City Clerk is hereby directed to attest the
same by her signature as the act of the Council of the City of Charlotte.

3« That the assessment roll shall be forthwith deposited in the office of
the City Clerk for inspection by parties of interest; and that the City Clerk
shall publish pursuant to the provisions of Section ¢ aff Cheptewr TH of ‘the General Statttes
EEETTCCTERRCBECTN, a5 amended, and Chapter 342, Private Laws 1907, and amend-
ments therebo, a notlce of the completion of said assessment roll, which notice
shall state, among other things, that a meeting of the Coverning Body for the
hearing of all allegations and objections in respect of the special assessment
described in said assessment roll will be held on the 25th day of June
1906 ,at L otclock Pa M,, at The Cily Hall{ .
Said notice shall be published at least twine 8 wask fer fwo weaks

prior to the date of said meeting,




ASSESSMENT ROLL

!

Page L16-G

WIIMOORE DRIVE EAST STREET
FROM CLIFFNOOD FIACE TO TOOMEY AVENTE
or - ' - rontage 'way i Total
S].t:: ‘lao. OWNER Water - Sewer an S!t::et Al:s‘::sim:nyt Asllf:s‘::lt Assessment .
$000=-02 LILLEY S. SMITH and
MRS, FANNIE S. IUTZ - - - 60 127,98 | - 87.85| 215.83
2004-06 MAURICE DICKSON and wife - - 50 106465 79,34 185.99
MARY WESTMORELAND DICESCN S -
2008-12 | ROY B. EDWARDS and wife - - 75 | 159.98 | 115.94| 27s.92
. LULA T. EDWARDS g - : , . "
2014-16-18] C. F. WAIKER and wife - - 75 159,98 | 115.94| 275,92 -
. | rovisE maLKER . - - | LOeEE <I9 |
N . |
. .- - |
2020~22 MRS. BESSIE CHAIMERS DICESQN - - 50 106465 79,34 185499 |
. - - e -k - |
2024-26 W. J. KING and wife - - 50 106,65 79.34] 185,99 |
BMA F. KING
2028-30 R. G. CLAYTON .and wife. - - -- 50 106,65 79,34 185,99
ALLIE C. CLAYTON
203234 | WILLIAM S. CLEMENTS and wiffe - - 50 106.65 79.34] 185.99
IRBYE M. CLEMENTS
2036-38 | ALIGE B. HORTON - - 50 106,65 79,34| 185.99
2040-42 ROY S, SMITH and wife - - 50 106,65 79,34] 185,99
ELTZABETH B, SMITH RN
2044-46 J. B. SHAFFNER,JR.and wife| - - 55 117,32 86.66] 203.98
ELIZABETH PORTER SHAFFNER
2048-50 | L. M. ILEFLER, JR. and wife| -~ - 55 117.32 86.66] 203.98
ANNTE H. LEFLER
2052-54 LULA MAY PAXTON - - 55 117.32 80.53] 197.85
2056-58 | LULA MAY PAXTON - - 55 | 117.32 | 86.66{ 203,98
2060-62 | MECKLENBURG COUNTY, N. C. - - 56.7 | 120,95 81.26 202,23,
2001-03 L. C. ISENHOUR and wife
MARVEL L. ISENHOUR - - 50 106465 73.21]  179.86
2005-07 | ROBERT GLENN HTIL end wifd - - 50 | 106,65 79.34; 185,99
BERNICE GRIFFIN. HILL
2009-11 JONE E. SHAFFNER eand wife| - - 50 106465 79.34] 185,99 |
2013-15 LAWRENCE J, WILLIAMS | - - 50 106465 79,341 185499 |
2017-19 J. HOLLAND HEIMS and wife | = - 50 106,65 79.34| 185.99 |
| RUTH H, EEIMS.
2021-23 PANSY G. REID and - - 50 106465 79.34] 185,99
RALPH ¢, REID
2025-27 | MRS, MAISTE MAHAFFEY - - 60 127,98 93,98| 221.96
|
~
] <



Page L16-H

WIIMOORE DRIVE EAST STREET
FROM CLIFFWOOD AYE.,
. rontage oadwa idew: Total

sl.t:te er:‘:r OWNER Water Sewer ll:n Slt:reget Al:sesime:t ASSSESS:II]:“ Alsestsment
2083~39 C. K. WATTERSON and wife - - 60 127,98 93.98 221,96

JESSE LEE WATTERSON | _
2037-39 ROLAND H. GILBERT and wifle -- - 60 | 127.98| 93.98. 221,96

ETHALINE C. GILBERT
204144 HAROLD HEIMS and wife ) _ .

MARY P, HETMS - - 60 127.98| 93.98 221,96
2045-47 ROY L. DELANG and wife - - 60 127.98| 93.98 221,96

GRACE STEELE DELANG -
2049-52 5. A, WINGATE and wife - - 60 127.98| 87,85 215,83

JANE C. WINGATE
2053-55 T. J. WATTS and wife - - 60 | 127.98| z0.77 148,75

RUTH L. WATTS . _ . o A
2057-59 T. T. WATTS and wife |

| RUTH L. WATTS ., ae | - < | €0 127,98 | 73.94 201,92

2061-54 LOUISE W. DUNAVANT - - | 44.1] 94,07 | 64.57 158,64

.-

- .o . *

TOTATS ~ $6,288,77

OWNERS 6,248.31

CITY OF CHARLOTTE 40.46

+ -
- -
" n
+

-
5 e

¥
" -




Assessment roll in the matter of improvement of

Wilmpore Drive,7ast

INDORSEMENT ON ASSESSMENT ROLL

from (liffwood Place

to Tocmey Avenue

Made by the Governing Body of the City of Charlotte on the 1lth day

of June

, 19 Lbe .

-

- m——

Paze L16-T



NOTICE OF COMPIETION OF ASSESSMENT ROLL.

as amended, and.Chapter 342, Private Laws of 1907 and améndments thereto,
notice is hereby given that the assessment rolls for assessment of the
whole or part of the cost of the following described street improvements
have been gompletedy and deposited in the office of the Clerk of the City
of Charlotte: |

STREETS OR PARTS OF STREETS IMPROVED:

ilmore Drive, Zast from  Cliffwood Place

to _ Toomey Avenue

CHARACTER OF IMPROVEMENTS:

Sidewalks, curb and gutlers, storm drains and grading.

All paerties interested in this assessment roll may inspect the same

in the office of the City Clerk in the City Hall.

The time and place fixed for the meeting of the Governing Body of

the City of Charlotte for the hearing of all allegations, and each of them

is the 25th  day of  June 19 46 , at L o'clock,

Po M., at the City Hell

By order of the Governing Body of the Gity of Charlotte.

Dated  June 11, 1946 .

———

City Clerk ¥

liiin R Mo funnm



Page 416K

: i fan - TR T i B -
R ILJL,,,J (S o SR RPN U Y S

Counciiman Childs moved the adoption of the following resolution.
iotion seconded by Councilmen Hinson, and unam;mouslg carried.

A resolution determining the cost of improving Cumberiand Avenue

from lorthingbton ivenue 4o hear Dairy Branch, and Clayton Drive,

from Cumberland avenue, to Floral Everue.
and making out an assessment roll for the assessment of a portion of such cost.
140 of the rleneral Sbatutes,%rtlcle 9,

l , WHEREAS, upon petition made pursuvant to Chapter

8% as amended, and Chapter 3&2 ‘Private Laws 1907, and amendments thereto, more than 50%
of the owners wo febreseﬁt more than 50% the Trontage {nvolved havinsg simmed the ﬁetlulon tnereﬁo

the Governing Body of the Clty'of Gharlotte duly adopted on the 11th day

of September 191K5' y & resolution_ordering the improvement of
Curberland fyenue from ‘orthington Avenue +to pear Dairy Branch,

A T s JIrom  comberland Ayenue
U..LG-J | LN T Wy -

to Floral Avenue 3 and

WHEREAS, said local improvement has been completed:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Governing Body of the Clty of Char-
lotte

1. That the cost of said local improvement is hereby computed, ascertalned
and determined to be as follows:

Al

Cost of Street Intersections, , $ 777 $OL

Cost of work required to be done by Railroad
or. street railway company, and done by the
City after default by such company 8 none

Cost of sewer comnections required to be
made by property owners and made by City

after default by such owners $ none
Remainder of Cost £ 26,655.Th
v TOTAL === e e — — - ——— = — - - $  27,432.75

2. That for the purpose of making a special assessment of the portions of
such cost required by the act aforesaid to te assessed, an assessment roll is
hereby made out, which assessment roll is endorsed "Assessment Roll in the Mat-
ter of the Improvement of Cumberland Avenue from ‘lorthingston Avsnue
40 pear Deiry Brench, and Claycon Drive, Lroim bunberland“ﬁmes To Floral Everrme.

. Made out by the Governing Body of the City of Charlotte on the 1ith day of

Juneg 19146 s" and the City Clerk is hereby directed to attest the
same by her signature as the act of the Council of the City of Charlotte.

3« That the assessment roll shall be forthwith deposited in the office of
the City Clerk for inspection by parties of interest; and that the City GClerk
shall publish pursuant to the provisions of Section 9 of Chapter 160 of the General Statutes
Bubbhechascofohols) as amended, and Chapter 3&2 Private Laws 1907, and amend-
ments thereto, a notice of the completlon of sald assessment roll, which notice
shall state, among other things, that a meeting of the Governing Bodj'for the
hearing of all allegations and objections in respect of the special assessment
deseribed in said assessment roll will be held on the 25th day of June
1946 ,at ) ofclock P. M., at the City HalT .

prior to the date of said meeting,



ASSESSMENT ROLL

CUMBERLAND AVE,. FROM E, WORTHINGTON AVE. TO 200+ FT. SCUTH OF CLAYTCN DRIVE AND

Page 416-1

CLAYTON DRIVE FROM FLORAL AVE. TO CUMBERTAND AVENUE. STREET
e  ownx Wi | sewn | s | Roudwi | Sdewde | Tead
. . - t - R - -
CUMBYRLAND AVENUE | |
1900-02 (L. P. AND R. L. WATTS - - 53,3 | 149.27 | 77,98 | 227,25
1904-06 |L. P. AND R. L. -WATTS -~ | =-| 53. | 148.43 | 83.68 |- 232,13
1908«10 |L. P. AND B. L. WATTS ! - - 53 | 148,43 | 77.54 | 285,97
1912-14 |PRESTON KELLY, JR. AND WIFE| = - 53 | 148,43 | 83468 | 232,11
BEONNIE M. KRLLY | | _
191616 |EDGAR G. GALIAGHER AXD WIFE| - - 53, | 148,43 | 77.54 | 225,97
- [ - ,‘__ﬁ . .‘ A - b ¢ » x x [
192022 |EDGAR G. GALLAGHER aND WIFE| = - 5343 | 149427.| 77.98 |. 227,25
EENNIE BAFKER GALLAGHER . |
190105 |D, T.. DOHARNON AND WIFE - - 5543 | 149027 | - 77498 |. 227.25
AINE E. BOEANNON '
x . wow . — y — — . ’ U - —
190507 |D, L. BOHANNON AND WIFE - - 53 | 148,45 | 77.54 | 225,97
- |AmeE £. BomANNaN ‘
1905-13 |MARSE REALTY CGMPANY - - 55 | 148,43 | 77,54 | 285,97
1913<15 |WILLIAM C, THMIONS, JR. AND| ~- -~ | 53 | 148,43 | 83.68 [ . 232,11
| WIFE, MARY ALICE TIMAONS |
1917419 |G. H. EOYKENDALL AND ¥ire - - 55 | 148,43 | 83,68 | 232,11
JANE KUYCENDALL. ,
192125 |L. W QUERRY - - | 53,3| 149,27 77,98 |. 227,35
2000-12 |W. As ‘COCK AND WIFE - - | 167, | 467,70 | 250,48 | . 71818
VIRGINIA MURBAY GOCK .
2014416 |MARSE-ZAND COMBANY — | = | 53,09 148.62| 77,59 | 226.;1
201824 |M. FRANK WOOTEN, SR, AND - - 101,97 285,58 | 148,19 434,77
- |WIFE, LELa WOOTEN . - ~ - | : .
2001=03 |C. STOUGH GARRISON AND WIFE| = - 55 | 150,05 | 00,47 | 234,50
S PAULINE B. GARRISON Y-»- - - - - - B
2005407 |ROBERT V. BRADLEY AND WIFE | o - 59 | 159,63 | .89.54| 249,17
LECLA R. BRADLEY .
2009411 |ROBEET E. BOOE-AND WIFE » ‘| o - 55 | 154,05 86,6 | 240,64
SUSAN S, BOGE N o
201325 |MARSH-IAND COMPANY ’ - o (344408 | 963445 | 50555 | 1,466479-
2101=09
2100=04 |3 I+, CITRON - . - - 70s | 196404 | 102442 298446
2106=10 |J. E. FUNTER AND WIFE, & - 70 | 196,04 | 102,42 298,48
S | AMNA M, HONTER . - - b : -
211216 |ISKAC K. BAY' AND m. - - 70 | 196,04 | 108,56/ 3504460
~,.  |7IORIGK C. BAY . . . - _ _-
2118-22 |W. H, WIIEKINSON AND m‘rm,\ - - 20 | 196,04 | 108.56] 304,60
. |ELIZABETH C, WILKINSON B } | i
‘2124-28 |W. H. BOOE AND WIFE, - - 70 | 196,04 | 102,42 298,46
LOUISE BURNS BOGE . ]
| T



Page M16-11

GUMBERLAND,ANE. FROM E, WORTHINGTON AVE. TO 200+ FT. SOUTH OF CLAYTON DRIVE AND

VENGE_TO_CTMBERLAND AVENUE,  STREET .

Street or
Lot No.

Water ~

Sewer

=| Frontage

on Street

Roadway
Assessment

Sidewalk - |
© Ascessment

Aspessment

Total

2130=34

2136-40

- 2142=46

211115

P

2117=21

2123-27
- 2129=33
213539

Vo

2141=45

' X

2200=04 ..

220610

R

2212=16

'
[

2218=2a .

2224-28

233056

2238-48

2201=05
2007=11
221%-17 - |:

2219=L3.

[ W .o

2225=29

4w

2231=35

- A

2237-41

2243-47

CUMEERTAND AVENUE

NORMAN DAVIS AND WIFE,
LUCILLE MOORE DAVIS

D. Do GODFREY AND WIFE .

| EVELIN C. GODFREY

E. V. SPANN AND WIFE
IULA C, SEANN . -

E.’V. SPARN AND WIFE
LULA Cp SEANN -, ' -

Je We --mmu J-RO - o

J. D. SUTPHEN AND WIFE
IILLIAN G. SUTPREN .

D. J. STONE AND WIFE
VERNA (&Y STQNE ...

M. HINSON SMIHEI!EID'WIFE
HENRIETTA SMITH, "

T. L. AESES .
ROBERT H. SIMMS AND WIFE
MABEL -‘G‘, sSmM3 L

F. MAX GARDNER AND WIFE

ISABELLE L. BARNETTE .

. EQ.JEETTE AND WIFE . .
EDNA'H.IEEITE

1

DEWITT BROWN AND’WIEE
OTHEL F. BRDWH
g

SARA A. BUSSELL

VARY HERRING SHACKELFORD
MARTER X, WADIEY

WIEE ELLEY B. KRUEGER

A. R. COSKREY AND'WIFE
IDIS Re GOSKREY

] . LR

M.A.. MCDANIEL.AND‘WIFE
GUSSIE P, MCDANIEL

FRANCES MOORE WHITAKER

IIIIIAN'GOUSIHS GARDNER .. -

MRS, MARTHA TORNEY ZASGELLO =

JACK ‘B3 ‘BUSSELL AND WIFE |
GUY S, GHESICHE, AND WIFE.
MARGARET D, CHESICK ..

 FYMET. We. SHAGKELFORD AND

FRED G. KRUEGER, JR. &ND

FI®OOD L. STRUUPE AND WIFE | =

MRS. 7. W. KNAUFF AND Sa, -

TAMES W, BARNETTEJAND WIFE -—

o

L. Re WADDEY, JR._AND wm -

70
74
74

"3

7249

90,

196404

196,04

19-5_;011__ B
1965.04-
) :'102.4,3
20‘?;5.4 '
: 207.34 5

B64uid]

196,04

203,04

196,04

_19§¢0#;

| 203,04 -

203,04

- ‘203404 - 1d

203404) .

108,56]

+

108427 ] °

108456/

>

108,56}

*

. *zi

‘108,58

" 189,74

108,56

36,56

318,98

; }959‘:[_. 102,42
196,04

102,48

108.56 |

106408

304060

304,60

298046 -
298,46

304,60

30460 -

| 304260

453,88

" 562426

515625

1525

| 315,25
315.25-

9. 309411

309411
315,25

309,11




ASESSMENT ROLL

TINGTOH AVE. m 800« FT. SOUPH OF CLAYTUN DRIVE
] o 3 AT AK AV S

Paze L10-N

STREET
TorNel o OWNER Water | Sewer | onie | Avement | Aveoment Avvosment

3300-38 :.r.m.m.mm: b e | 393 |, SO4OR| .00 | mE.E

2501-08 a.n.wmum - | = | W | ame.ee| Mmaz| 6.8
PRANORS A, HUDSGH S |

290P-)1 | CAITEEN WALTER SOMOLYE AMD | - o | oep | ieeos| domian| e

. < | %0 | 1se.04| loe.56 | 30680

- - | ® | maos| 1sm.ee]| sesm

- -— | e | som.08| 13.08| 3Bes.TH

Lo

- - | wa | ssa.08] isr.es! aee.ey

- - | o | e wasy! m.m

- - | o | 1784 s3] m.m

IR AND.¥ -— | = | | 184 1041Y| 2n.0

1548e48 | JAMES X. CAMPSELL AWD WIFE,| - - o7 | 18v.64| 1061Y| m.m
LANE 5. CLMPRELL _ B |
| MARTE W, BREER 4 ' _ _

1554-88 | BAMKARD H. FRIGER AKD WIFR - - W | 196,04 102,48 | O848
AVANKLLE ¥, FINGES _ _ _

1560-84 | 7. L. VXLLIAMBON AND NIFE - - 0 | 196,04 108,56 304,80
BARAX B, WIILIAMSS ' _ _

156690 | THOMAS F. GEEINN AMD WIFE - - T | 196,04 108.48] 298,46
MARY M, GRATEN _ _ .

15YS-PS | ME, GALNARY EYAN - - 0 | 198.08| 108,55 | 804,60
| SOPSERAN GURAE, TR, _ , .

1578-88 | D.LJi, BAYTLX AND NIFR - - | w | 196.04] 102.42]| amv8.46
AR X. RATELR A :

1504-88 | FHED W, SWIH,JB, AKD WIFR | - - 70 | 196,04 108.42( 298,46
1000-94 |W. . SYGKYS AND WLFE _ . vor na| xem.

MARE U8 Sroxes 70 | 195,04 108,86 | 304.60




Paze L16-0

Street or
Lot No.

Frontage . “Roadway
on Street Assessment

© Sidewalk

Agsessment

Total
Aasessment

3
i

g ,

10,00

210,05

a 3

wose|

ins. %

11s.07

L

150,68

k.50

504, 60

w0

Bati. 92

- K808 | 100.78 ns."

16560 | WYY P, BN D WIFS |~ | - 30028 MO.8| MY | .48

1097 | NG, MARTEA MORY ZOMTELS - | -~ | S044d SMOY| WY |. L@

TorALs -. ﬁ.m-u ﬂ
ommms b, 650, 74
CITY OF CHARIQOTTR _ .




Page L16-F

INDORSEMENT ON ASSESSMENT ROLL

Assessment roll in the matter of improvement of

Cunberland Averme

from Worthingbon Awenue

to near Dairy Branch

and Clayben Di-ive - from Cumberland Averue to Floral Avermea

Made by the Governing Body of the City of Charlotte on the llth da.y'

of June g , 19460

e




Paze 416~

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF ASSESSMENT ROLL.

160 of the Genéral Statutes

A L R R T R T MR S R i;‘1.;§: as

1

Pursuant to Article 9 of Chapter

amended, and Cpapter 342, Private Laws of 1907 and amendments thereto, no=
tice is hereby givén thaé the assessment rolis for assessment of the whole
or pért of the cost of the following described street improvements have
been completed, and deposited in the office of the Clerk of the City of
Charlotte:

STREETS OR PARTS OF STREETS TMPROVED:

Cumberland Ayenue from  -orthington Avenue
“to near Dairy Branch - ; and Clayton Drive
from Cumberland Avenue y tO Fioral Avenue
and : s from

to

CHARACTER OF INPROVEMENTS:

Sidewalks, curbs and gutters, and storm drains.

A1l parties interested in this assessment roll may inspect the same in

the office of the City Clerk in the City Hall,

The time and place fixed for the meeting of the Governing Body of the
City of Charlotte for the hearing of all allegations, and each of them is

the 25th  day of June 1946 , at 4  ovelock, Po My,

at the the City Hall,

By order of the Governing Body of the City of Charlottie,

Dated  Jume 11, 1946. .

) ézkéﬁib&_{g? ;NQL1Lf&L‘JAv’

City Cleqkj




]

June 11, 1946
Book 31 - roge A17

4y amie
ACTTNG CaTY 1LALGERS APPCTITNID. DURTG AB3IICE OF CITY IZUiAGIR.

t the suzgestion of the City lianager, Councilman Hinson moved
that lr, L. L. Ledbetter, Treasurer, be appointed Acting City lanager during
the absence of lr. Flaclk, City llanager the weel of June lé’bh, and that lr.
John C. Zrwin be appointed Acting City lanager of airport matters during
the said period. lgtion seconded by Councilman Cuilds, end unanimously carri

UTATILCUS QOISENT OF COUDCIL GEvell THO PISSETT.TION OF TEXD FOLLCUIIG ITHIS
VOT TICIUDZD T e DCCHET,

Upon motion of Councilman Childs, seconded by Councilman Hinson,
Council unanimously aubthorized the presentation of -the following items not
on the Docket.

ATy [=ihsnata

IEIJ.ICLD D:CTILLT S Ik Cash J.Lu_l.l..._l_ﬁ\._}j TC CITY A7GCRTAY,

Councilman LicIntyre reporting for the Appraisal Committee, moved

that the mabtter of the Ifidwood Section Sewer trunk line be referred to the
City Attorney, and that he malke an offer to lir. li. Lee lieath that the City
will remove said sewer from his property at his expense. llotion seconded
by Councilman Hinscn, and unanimously carried.

P05 AUTIORIALD TLLSFARRAD FRCL IERGLISY FULD TO Aoiilln DoPLATLENT
CCLIIGIICAEEE DIod..s.o BUDGZL.

Councilman White moved that $206..d be tramsferred from the
Pmergency Fund to the Health Department Comminicable Disease Budget, as
recomuended by the City Manager. lioticn seconded by Councilman Hinson,
and unanimously carried.
SCUTR.OT AUTHCORIEED WiTH DTS TAG MD HIVIICPID C.lr 07Y aliD DS BAG

\.J..J‘;..L.'J.T TUI JLJ..._J..' ,«_-a.l-__ I.‘- ‘--_-I.LTD J.Lu ul

Councilmen Childs moved that a contract be authorized with
the Dimie Tag and Envelope Company and the Dixie Bag Company for The construg
ion by the eity of an 8 inch water main to serve the applicants in Atando
Road, with the applicants to pay all costs of construction, under the terms

outlined in the contract. lbtion seconded by Councilman Johmnston, and unaninous-

1y carriede

uIJ' JTTCHSY DIRSCTID TO FioPiRp CHDIICE RELATIVE 70 LD 1 CF 3340
TRI-TICTT CILLGE, CUTSILE COITY Lt lT

The City Manager rocomuended that the charge per fixture for
homes outside the City for sewage treabment be eliminated. Llotion was made
by Councilman Johnston that the City Attorney prepare an ordinance as re-
commended, if it was found necessary upon investigatlon of the matter. liotion
seconded by Councilman Hinson, and unanimously carried.

SUBDIVISICH FLATS OF NFCRZST PARe™ LD "EART OF YIRS FLRK 1DGCEN AFrrROVED.

Councilman Childs moved the approval of the subdivision plat
of "Forest Park" submitted by John Crosland Company, and the plat of a
subdivision known as YPark of lyers Park lManor" submitted by George S. Goodyg
both of which were approved by the Plamning Board. lMoticn seccended by Council
men thite, and unanimously carried.

T—

ar,




418

June 11, 2946

Sool 31 -~ Pae L1E

0OTICT, METTTIIRS AULHCRIZED HALD EViRT 00 [ZIES AT 3 POl OURTL: REIOTOOR
CF JWiZ AID 10ITEs IF OJULY Al _DEUST.

Councilman Hinson moved that the Ccouncil lieetings -be.hekd every
twd weeks, at 3 otclock P.IL,, during the remainder of June-and the months

of July and August, and thal the next meeting be held on June 25th, Iiotion
seconded by Councilman Johnston, and unanimously carried. :

LSDICURITL LT,

i

the meeting was adjourned.

- Briiree ) toopunr,

City Clerk ﬂﬂ

Upon motion of Councilmen Hinson, seconded by Councilman Jolmstoy

L »

P.{Uct: v/





